At the reporting date the Council had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities
exposed to variable interest rate risk:
 2009 2008

  $ '000   $ '000
Financial assets
Cash at bank and on hand 844 2,288
Investments  600

Total 844   2,888

Financial liabilities
Interest bearing liabilities 0   0
Total 0   0

Net Total 844   2,888

The Council has not defaulted on or breached the conditions of any loans payable

TASMAN COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2008TASMAN COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2008––20092009——SECTIONSECTION 2 2 3535

Notes To And Forming Part Of  The Financial ReportNotes To And Forming Part Of  The Financial Report

Sensitivity Analysis of Council's Exposure to Possible Changes in Interest Rates

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the report-
ing date.  The analysis assumes all other variables remain constant and was performed on the same
basis for 2008.

At 30 June 2009, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, profit and equity would
have been affected as follows:
 Profit or loss Equity

 2009 2008 2009 2008
  $ '000   $ '000   $ '000   $ '000

 increase decrease increase decrease

+1% (100 basis points) 8 29 8 29
-1% (100 basis points) (8) (29) (8) (29)

The movements in are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and  cash balances.

2 Net Fair Values and Categories of Financial Assets and Liabilities
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown
in the Balance Sheet, are as follows:

Fair Values 30 June 2009 30 June 2008

  $ '000   $ '000   $ '000   $ '000

Carrying
amount Fair Value

Carrying
amount Fair Value

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 844 844   2,288   2,288
Investment   600 580
Receivables 292 292   342   342